

EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING

Agenda

Thursday, 11th April, 2019 on the rising of the ordinary Council meeting which commences at 6.30pm.

in the

Assembly Room Town Hall Saturday Market Place King's Lynn



King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX

Telephone: 01553 616200

Fax: 01553 691663

3 April 2019

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend an Extraordinary meeting of the Borough Council of King's Lynn and West Norfolk which will commence at on the rising of the Ordinary meeting which starts at 6.30 pm on Thursday, 11th April, 2019 in The Assembly Room, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn to transact the business shown below.

Yours sincerely

Ray Harding Chief Executive

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

1. APPOINTMENT OF HONORARY FREEDOM OF THE BOROUGH - SIR RICHARD JEWSON KCVO JP, HM LORD LIEUTENANT OF NORFOLK

As recommended at the Cabinet meeting of 26 March 2019, Council is invited to consider passing the under-mentioned resolution:

- 1) That the Extraordinary meeting of the Council be invited to approve the award of the Honorary of Freedom of the Borough to Sir Richard Jewson KCVO JP, HM Lord-Lieutenant of Norfolk, under s249 of the Local Government Act 1972, in recognition of the eminent service that Sir Richard has given to the Borough and Norfolk.
- 2) That the common seal of the Council be affixed to a certificate to be presented to Sir Richard at his retirement celebration on 4 July 2019.

Ray Harding Chief Executive